
109820-2018 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 109820-2018 - Aνταγωνισμός
Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο-Μπέλφαστ: Εργασίες για ολόκληρες κατασκευές ή μέρη κατασκευών και έργα 
πολιτικού μηχανικού
OJ S 50/2018 13/03/2018
Προκήρυξη σύμβασης
Έργα

Νομική βάση:
Οδηγία 2014/24/ΕΕ

Τμήμα I: Αναθέτουσα αρχή

Επωνυμία και διευθύνσεις
Επίσημη επωνυμία: Department for Infrastructure
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Clarence Court Adelaide Street
Πόλη: Belfast
Κωδικός NUTS: UK United Kingdom
Ταχ. κωδικός: BT2 8GB
Χώρα: Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο
Αρμόδιος για πληροφορίες: Lawrence Craig
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

:Διεύθυνση(-εις) στο διαδίκτυο
Γενική διεύθυνση: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Διεύθυνση του προφίλ αγοραστή: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Επικοινωνία
Τα έγγραφα της σύμβασης είναι διαθέσιμα για απεριόριστη, πλήρη, άμεση και δωρεάν 
πρόσβαση στη διεύθυνση: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Περαιτέρω πληροφορίες είναι διαθέσιμες από η προαναφερθείσα διεύθυνση
Οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής πρέπει να υποβάλλονται ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση: 
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Είδος της αναθέτουσας αρχής
Υπουργείο ή άλλη εθνική ή ομοσπονδιακή αρχή, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των περιφερειακών ή 
τοπικών τους παραρτημάτων

Κύρια δραστηριότητα
Γενικές δημόσιες υπηρεσίες

Τμήμα II: Αντικείμενο

Εύρος της σύμβασης

Τίτλος
DfI Roads and Rivers T-1084 M1 and M2 Busways 2018

Κωδικός κύριου λεξιλογίου CPV
45200000 Εργασίες για ολόκληρες κατασκευές ή μέρη κατασκευών και έργα πολιτικού 
μηχανικού

Είδος σύμβασης
Έργα

https://ted.europa.eu/el/notice/-/detail/109820-2018
mailto:pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


109820-2018 Page 2/5

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Σύντομη περιγραφή
DfI propose to extend and upgrade existing city bound hard shoulder bus lanes on the M1 and 
M2 motorway networks. On the M1 motorway, an existing hard shoulder bus lane operates 
between Ballyskeagh Bridge and Junction 1 Broadway. DfI proposes to extend the hard 
shoulder bus lane south to the existing Sprucefield Park and Ride facility at Junction 8. This 
shall include the provision of Through Junction Running at Lisburn Motorway Service Area. On 
the M2 motorway, DfI proposes to introduce further sections of hard shoulder bus lane 
between Junction 2 Greencastle and Junction 1B Duncrue Street. This shall include bus gate 
arrangements at Junction 1 Fortwilliam and Junction 1B Duncrue Street. The works required 
shall include:
— site clearance,
— road restraint systems,
— drainage,
— pavement,
— traffic signs and road markings,
— traffic signals,
— PTZ CCTV cameras and variable message signs included associated motorway 
communication infrastructure,
— utilities.

Εκτιμώμενη συνολική αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 3 900 000,00 GBP

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα τμήματα
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υποδιαιρείται σε τμήματα: όχι

Περιγραφή

Επιπλέον κωδικός(-οί) CPV
45200000 Εργασίες για ολόκληρες κατασκευές ή μέρη κατασκευών και έργα πολιτικού 
μηχανικού

Τόπος εκτέλεσης
Κωδικός NUTS: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Περιγραφή της σύμβασης
DfI propose to extend and upgrade existing city bound hard shoulder bus lanes on the M1 and 
M2 motorway networks. On the M1 motorway, an existing hard shoulder bus lane operates 
between Ballyskeagh Bridge and Junction 1 Broadway. DfI proposes to extend the hard 
shoulder bus lane south to the existing Sprucefield Park and Ride facility at Junction 8. This 
shall include the provision of Through Junction Running at Lisburn Motorway Service Area. On 
the M2 motorway, DfI proposes to introduce further sections of hard shoulder bus lane 
between Junction 2 Greencastle and Junction 1B Duncrue Street. This shall include bus gate 
arrangements at Junction 1 Fortwilliam and Junction 1B Duncrue Street. The works required 
shall include:
— site clearance,
— road restraint systems,
— drainage,
— pavement,
— traffic signs and road markings,
— traffic signals,



109820-2018 Page 3/5

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

— PTZ CCTV cameras and variable message signs included associated motorway 
communication infrastructure,
— utilities.

Κριτήρια ανάθεσης
Τα κριτήρια που αναφέρονται κατωτέρω
Κριτήριο ποιότητας - Όνομα: Quality submission / Στάθμιση: 30
Κριτήριο κόστους - Όνομα: Price submission / Στάθμιση: 70

Εκτιμώμενη αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 3 900 000,00 GBP

Διάρκεια σύμβασης, συμφωνίας-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικού συστήματος αγορών
Διάρκεια σε μήνες: 6
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υπόκειται σε παράταση: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με εναλλακτικές προσφορές
Θα γίνουν δεκτές εναλλακτικές προσφορές: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με δικαιώματα προαίρεσης
Δικαιώματα προαίρεσης: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα Ταμεία της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης
Η σύμβαση σχετίζεται με έργο ή/και πρόγραμμα χρηματοδοτούμενο από τα Ταμεία της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης: όχι

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Τμήμα III: Νομικές, οικονομικές, χρηματοοικονομικές και τεχνικές πληροφορίες

Προϋποθέσεις συμμετοχής

Οικονομική και χρηματοοικονομική επάρκεια
Κριτήρια επιλογής όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης

Τεχνική και επαγγελματική ικανότητα
Κριτήρια επιλογής όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης

Τμήμα IV: Διαδικασία

Περιγραφή

Είδος διαδικασίας
Ανοικτή διαδικασία

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με συμφωνία-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικό σύστημα αγορών

Πληροφορίες για τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών (GPA)
Η σύμβαση καλύπτεται από τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών: ναι

Διοικητικές πληροφορίες

Προηγούμενη δημοσίευση σχετικά με την εν λόγω διαδικασία
Αριθ. προκήρυξης στην ΕΕ S: 2017/S 247-516994

https://ted.europa.eu/el/notice/-/detail/516994-2017


109820-2018 Page 4/5

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2. Προθεσμία παραλαβής των προσφορών ή των αιτήσεων συμμετοχής
Ημερομηνία: 20/04/2018 15:00Τοπική ώρα: 

Εκτιμώμενη ημερομηνία αποστολής των προσκλήσεων υποβολής προσφορών ή 
συμμετοχής στους επιλεγέντες υποψηφίους

Γλώσσες στις οποίες μπορούν να υποβληθούν οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής
Αγγλικά

Ελάχιστη απαιτούμενη χρονική διάρκεια ισχύος της προσφοράς
Η προσφορά πρέπει να ισχύει μέχρι: 19/07/2018

Όροι για την αποσφράγιση των προσφορών
Ημερομηνία: 20/04/2018 15:30Τοπική ώρα: 

Τμήμα VI: Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με επαναλαμβανόμενες συμβάσεις
Πρόκειται για επαναλαμβανομένη δημόσια σύμβαση: όχι

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες
The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic operators 
that are Small or Medium Enterprises (SMEs). The evaluation of submissions (PQQPs or 
TSPs) will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement, and the contract will be 
awarded on the basis stated in II.2.5). All documents will only be available on line through the 
eTendersNI portal.
1— If your company is not already registered on eTendersNI you may do so through the 
eTendersNI portal  home do. Select the “Register as a Supplier” https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps/
link and follow the on screen instructions.
2— Expression of interest and access to tender documentation - You may “Express an 
Interest” in a project and access the tender documentation via the projects CfT Menu. If you 
require assistance or help to navigate the site please consult the on-line help, or contact the 
eTendersNI help desk. The documents may be downloaded up to the closing date and time for 
the submission. Submissions must be completed and returned to the contracting authority 
using the online eTendersNI portal, to arrive not later than the time and date as stated in IV.
2.2). The contracting authority is utilising an electronic tendering system to manage this 
procurement and to communicate with economic operators. Accordingly, it is intended that all 
communications with the contracting authority, including the accessing and submission of 
tender responses,. will be conducted via eTendersNI. As part of its contract management 
procedures, the Contracting Authority and their CoPE will use the protocol for managing poor 
supplier performance contained in Procurement Guidance Note PGN 01/12 – Contract 
management. Principles and procedures: https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/publications

- and-procedures. The /procurement-guidance-note-0112-contract-management-principles
protocol sets out a series of 5 escalating stages to enable contracting authorities and their 
CoPEs to manage poor performance by suppliers. At Stage 4, as an alternative to terminating 
the contract, senior management in the contracting authority /CoPE can issue a notice of 
written warning. At Stage 5, as an alternative to terminating the contract, a notice of 
unsatisfactory performance can be issued to the economic operator. These notices remain 
current for the period of time stated in the protocol and an economic operator must declare, in 
subsequent procurement competitions, if it has received a current notice of written warning. or 
a current notice of unsatisfactory performance within 3 years of the TSP submission deadline. 

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps/
https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/publications/procurement-guidance-note-0112-contract-management-principles
https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/publications/procurement-guidance-note-0112-contract-management-principles


109820-2018 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

If an economic operator has received more than 1 current notice of written warning the 
contracting authority /CoPE, at its discretion, can consider an economic operator’s exclusion 
from future procurement competitions, being undertaken on behalf of bodies covered by the 
Northern Ireland Public Procurement Policy, for a minimum period of 12 months. If an 
economic operator is subject to a notice of unsatisfactory. Performance the contracting 
authority /CoPE, at its discretion, can consider the economic operator’s exclusion from future 
procurement. competitions, being undertaken on behalf of bodies covered by the Northern 
Ireland Public Procurement Policy, for a period of 3 years. A list of these bodies subject to 
Northern Ireland Public Procurement Policy can be viewed at: https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk
/articles/listpublic-bodies-which-ni-public-procurement-policy-applies

Διαδικασίες προσφυγής

Φορέας αρμόδιος για τις διαδικασίες προσφυγής
Επίσημη επωνυμία: The High Court
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street
Πόλη: Belfast
Χώρα: Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο

Ημερομηνία αποστολής της παρούσας προκήρυξης
09/03/2018

https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/articles/listpublic-bodies-which-ni-public-procurement-policy-applies
https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/articles/listpublic-bodies-which-ni-public-procurement-policy-applies

